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Commodity Classification Information 
 
This table is comprised of information received from companies that have requested the Commodity Classification information 
available on their companies’ websites, and/or their companies’ export control points of contact, be accessible via the BIS website. 
 
Please be advised that any company information posted to this webpage is for informational purposes only.  BIS has not validated and 
is not responsible for the accuracy of the classification information, and inclusion on this webpage does not denote BIS endorsement 
of any company, its employees, or its products or services. 
 

Company 
Name 

Description of 
Products/Services 

Commodity Classification Information Website Address Export Control Point of Contact 

3Com 
Corporation 

Global converged 
network infrastructure 
supplier 

 Steven Fuller 
Email: 
3Com_Classification@3com.com 

Altera 
Corporation 

Programmable Logic 
Solutions, 
Reprogrammable 
Solutions, FPGAs, 
CPLDs, HardCopy-
ASICs 

 Jeff Hopkins 
Email: opexp_imp@altera.com 

Aspect 
Medical 
Systems, Inc. 

Anesthesia monitoring 
system 
 

http://www.aspectms.com/ Cidalia Bernardes 
Email: cbernardes@aspectms.com  
 

Avtech 
Corporation 

Design and 
manufacture of 
aviation electronic 
products – 
power/lighting/control,
audio systems 

www.avtcorp.com Beverly Rechkoff 
Email: rechkoff@avtcorp.com  
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Bayer 
Corporation 

Chemicals, polymers, 
medicines, medical 
devices, and pesticides 

 Steve Johnsen 
Telephone: (412) 777-5616 
Email: steve.johnsen.b@bayer.com  
 

Cisco Products and solutions 
in routing and 
switching, as well as 
in 
advanced technologies 
such as application 
networking, data 
center, 
digital media, IPICS, 
mobility, security, 
storage networking, 
TelePresence, unified 
communications, 
video and 
virtualization 

http://tools.cisco.com/legal/export/pepd/Search.do Export inquires should be directed to: 
export@cisco.com  
  
HTS inquires should be directed to: 
global-
classification@external.cisco.com  
 
 Country of origin inquires should be 
directed to: 
customs-uscan@cisco.com  
 

Cirrus Logic 
Inc. 

Manufacturer of high-
precision analog and 
mixed-signal and 
embedded processors 
for audio and 
industrial markets 

www.cirrus.com Bob Beaman 
Telephone: (512) 851-4323 
Email: tradecomp@cirrus.com 
 

Eckart 
America Corp 

Effect pigments  Hyrum Horn 
Telephone: (502) 775-4865 
Email: hyrum.horn@insightbb.com 

Electronics 
for Imaging 
 

Digital print hardware, 
software and 
consumables 

 Rana Jones 
Telephone: (650) 357-4144 
Email: Rana.Jones@efi.com  
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FCI USA, Inc. 
 

Electronic 
components, motor 
vehicle components, 
electrical components, 
microconnection 
components 

 Janet Wallett 
Telephone: (717) 938-7160 
Email: Janet.wallett@fci.com  
 

 

Fortinet, Inc. Network security 
“UTM” 
products/services 

https://partners.fortinet.com  
(for access to full classification matrix available to certified 
Fortinet Partners) 
 
http://www.fortinet.com/company/global_trade_compliance.html 
(for single inquiries) 

Email: tradecompliance@fortinet.com 

Hitachi 
America 
 

Electronics, 
industrial equipment, 
information 
technology  

 Barry Stark 
Email: barry.stark@hal.hitachi.com 

Ion 
Geophysical 
 

Provider of 
geophysical 
technology, services, 
and solutions for the 
global oil and gas 
industry 

 Stephanie C. Hart 
Telephone: (504) 733-6061 ext. 3440 
Fax: (504) 734-9956 
 

Jeen 
International 
Corporation 
 

Specialty 
chemicals and fine 
ingredients to the 
cosmetic and personal 
care markets 

 Deborah A. Starr 
Telephone: (973) 439-1401 
Email: dstarr@jeen.com 
 

LND, Inc. Manufacturer of 
nuclear radiation 
detectors 

http://lndinc.com/faq Stephen C. Davies 
Telephone: (516) 678-6141 
Email: sdavies@lndinc.com  
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Maxim 
Integrated 
Products, Inc. 

Semiconductor 
manufacturing 

http://www.maxim-ic.com/company/policy/trade_compliance/ Judy Davis 
Telephone: (972) 371-6906 
Email: judy.davis@maxim-ic.com 

McAfee, Inc. Antivirus and security 
products and services 

http://www.mcafee.com/us/about/export_compliance/index.html Email: export@Mcafee.com 

National 
Instruments 
Corporation 
 

Computer-based data 
acquisition equipment 

http://www.ni.com/legal/export-compliance.htm Telephone: (512) 683-6010 
Email: trade.compliance@ni.com  
 

NEPI 
 

Over The Counter 
pharmaceutical 
products 

www.nepintl.com Eytan Dzikowski 
Telephone: (845) 548-4029 
Email: eytan@nepi-usa.com  

NetApp, Inc. Computer storage and 
data management 
solutions 

http://www.netapp.com/us/ Email: gtc@netapp.com 

Nortel 
Networks 
 

Telecommunications 
products and services 

https://nortel.tradeprism.com/nortel_search.cfm?action=search export01@nortel.com 

Novell 
 

Operating systems/ 
enterprise network 
infrastructure software 

http://www.novell.com/apps/company/legal/export/export_list.jsp Shawn Wheatfill 
Email: swheatfill@novell.com 

Owen Oil 
Tools 

Oil/gas well 
perforating and 
recovery explosives 
products 

http://www.ocsresponds.com/ref/ref-export.htm 
and 
http://www.ocsresponds.com/ref/ref-export.htm#CCATS 

Jeana Mallard 
Email: jeana.mallard@corelab.com   
 

Pacific Cast 
Technologies, 
Inc. 
(a division of 
Ladish Co.) 

Manufacture of 
titanium investment 
castings 

 Tracy Pugh 
Telephone: (541) 967-4850 
Email: tpugh@paccast.com  
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Pelco Manufacturer and 
seller or video security 
systems 

http://www.pelco.com/shipping/nafta.aspx Jennifer Inabnit 
Telephone: (559) 388-4429 
Email: jinabnit@pelco.com 

Poco 
Graphite, Inc.  
(an Entegris 
Company) 

Bulk and machined 
articles from artificial 
graphite 

 Gary Bowman 
Email: Gary_Bowman@Entegris.com 

Research 
Concepts, Inc. 

Satellite antenna 
controllers 

 Kristy Luka  
Email: kluka@researchconcepts.com  

Research In 
Motion 
Limited 
(RIM) 
 

Designer, 
manufacturer and 
marketer of innovative 
wireless solutions for 
the worldwide mobile 
communications 
market, including 
BlackBerry 
Smartphones 

http://na.blackberry.com/eng/legal/ECCN%20Statement.pdf InboxExportControls@rim.com 

Separation 
Systems 

Gas chromatography 
analytical products 
manufacturing 

 Adela Fernandez 
Email: 
AFernandez@SeparationSystems.com 

Southwest 
Microwave 
Inc. 

Perimeter security 
systems 

http://www.southwestmicrowave.com Barbara Kennedy 
Telephone: (480) 783-0201 
Email: 
barbarak@southwestmicrowave.com 
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Sun 
Microsystems, 
Inc. 

Computer systems, 
microprocessors, 
software, storage and 
services 

Parts ECCN Query Tool: 
http://www.sun.com/sales/its/parts/  
 
Hardware Commodity Control List Comparison : 
http://www.sun.com/sales/its/hardware/CCLC.html  
 
Software ECCN Matrix: 
http://www.sun.com/sales/its/software/software.html  

For general export questions: 
export@sun.com 
 
For ECCN questions: 
export_eccn@sun.com  
 

Syris 
Scientific 

Visual enhancement 
products used in 
medical dermatology 
field primarily for 
vascular laser and 
sclerotherapy 
procedures 

www.syrisscientific.com Pam Wilkinson 
Telephone: (207) 657-7050 
Email: 
pwilkinson@syrisscientific.com 

Texas 
Instruments 
Inc. 

Semiconductor 
manufacturing 

http://www.ti.com 
(Search by specific TI part number for product data sheets and 
other technical information) 

Texas Instruments Global Trade 
Compliance (GTC) 
Telephone: (214) 567-5679 
Email: gtc-dallas@list.ti.com 

Texascoolvest 
LLC 

Personal cooling vests 
and garments 

http://www.texascoolvest.com Telephone: (713) 952-1997 
Email: info@texascoolvest.com 
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